MCF t MCER

PLACE INSERT REPAIR

-
=
=

FIGURE 12-FIR

DGER ON-NEXT PAG:E FOR PART NAMES AND PART NUMBERS.

. wte

< o



LEDGER FOR FIGURE 12. SEE FIGURE 12 FOR ILLLUSTRATION OF PARTS.

T E

\f

KEY aTy MCF MCFg
NO. | PARTNAME perUnitf PARTNQ. | PARTNO.
1 | TopSurround Assy. 1.1 025732 028433

2 | Scréw14X12LongMacm! 17 i N
3 | Hood Surround Assy. 1 037618 037618
4 | Screw 10-24 X 3 8 Mach. 2 " v
5 { WaésherNec. 10Lock Spiit | .2 * .
& | Handle3 4 Dig, Bali 2 015843 019848
7 | Washer 14 Plate 3 ) i /J
—8 | DamperRod&HandlePtd.{ 1 |« 037767 037788
8 | Clip Damper Tension 1 036807 036807
10 | Catalyst Can Weld Assy. 1 038928 036828
11 Wrap (For 5 Combusts) Kit 1 037758 037738
12 | Combustor Catalytic RS 036075 036075
13 | Cover Plate Painted 1 0154458 029449
14 | Panel Left Side Assy. 1 037578 037589
15 | Frame Glass -2 025640 025640
16 | Cornerieft Shroud Pid. 1 037584 037521
17 Screw #8-32 X3 8Ph. Black 4 * -
18 | Handgle Door 1 TG10718 TG10718
1 Standoff Handie 2 TG10857 TG10857
20 | Door Shroud Pid. 1 037588 037583
21 | Corner Right Shroud Pid. 1 037585 037592 :
22 | Door(Ash) & Handie Assy. 1 037780 837781 _ =
{See Fig. 14 For Components) Y i )
23 | Door(Fead) & Handle Assy| 1 (B 037777 37778\ L
(See Fig. 13 For Cormponents)
24 | PinHinge 2 027830 027830
25 | PinHinge (Brass Plated) 2 $26345 0258345
26 | Insulation Bagged Assy. 1 034880 034680
27 § Retainer Ash Pic. 1 037783 037784
28 | Pan Ash Assy. 1 011777 011777
28 | BlowerRight Assy. 1 038981 038951
30 | Grate 2 009133 009133
31 | BlowerLeft Assy. 1 0383774 | 036377
32 | Connactor Conduit 2 008611 408611
33 | Harness Assy. 1 030709 030709
34 | KeyCotter 1'16 Dia. X 374 1 - *
= 35 | Linkags Bypass Damper Pid. 1 D 038080 038082
36 | Screw 1/4-20 X 12 Mach 2 v y
37 | Handie Bypass Damper Pid. 1 039081 039083
38 | Control Fan Thermostat 1 027124 027124
38 | Insufation1-1.2X2X72 1 027588 027588
40 | Fasteners Side Pane! Kit 1 025238 029238
41 | Pane! Right Side Assy. 1 037579 037530
42 | Knob 1 011656 011656
43 | Speed Conirol Assy. 1 030417 030417
44 | Switch Rocker 1 015428 |~ 015428
45 | Damper Inlet Air Assy. 1 0368983 036963
46 | Cordset/Cover Plate Assy. 1 016188 029450
47 | Power Source Wiring Assy. | 1, 028167 028107
48 | Bumper Plug 2 Pg108 PE108
48 | Screw8-32 X 1/4 Pan Hd. 1 037566 037556
50 | Pin2-1/2" Long Knurled 1 038157 038157
* Purchase Locally

—
i

RACCAMCER



FIGURE 13-FUEL FEED DOOR REPAIR PARTS

Ly

KEY QTyY. MCF
NO. | PART NAME Perunif PARTNO. | PARTNO.
1 Handle & Bushing Assy. 1 036117 036117
2 | DoorFeed Brs.w/Rope Ptd| 1 037817 037318
3 | Gasket1/2Dia. Forgl Rope | 1 022433 022433
4 | King Logo & Fasteners 1 037815 037815
5 | Screw 114x1/2LongMach | 12 - -
6 | Latch & Laich Fasteners 1 026028 026029
7 | GasketGlass 1 037801 037801
8 | Glass Ceramic 1 024320 024320
¢ | Retainer Glass{Top & Btm)| 2 018175 818175
10 | Retainer Glass {Right) 1 Gi8177 018177
11 Retainer Glass (Left} 1 618178 018176
* Purchase Locally

NOTE: The Compleie MCF Fuel Feed Door Assembiy May Be Ordered
By Part Number 037777 Or Individual Components May Be Ordersad As
Described Above.

NOTE: The Compiete MCFB Fuel Feed Door Assembiy May Be Ordered .

By Parmt Numper 037778 Or Individual

Ordered As Described Above.

Components  May Be

FIGURE 14-ASH DOOR REPAIR PARTS

R TY.] MCF MCF3
PART NAME Peruniy PART NO. | PARTNO.
Hangle 8 BushingfAssy. 1 1 .038950 036950
DoorAsh & Rope Assy. | 1 Q37792 037793
Gasket 1/2Dia. ForgtBepe . 1 008535-04 | 008535-04
Latch & Latch Fastensrs 1 026029 028029

Bescribed Above.

Described Above,

NOTE: The Compiste MC_:F'.ASH,DOBF A&sgmily May :Be Ordered By
Using Part Nurnber 037780 Or individual Components May Be Ordered As

- NOTE. The Complete MCFB Ash Door Assembly May Be Ordered By
Using Part Number 037781 Or Individual Components May Be Ordered As

20




